1
Issue: May 02, 2011
Nicotra Gebhardt GmbH
Gebhardtstraße 19-25
D 74638 Waldenburg
Phone	 +49 (0)7942 1010
Fax	 +49 (0)7942 101170

Fax	 +49 (0)7942 101170
Typenschlüssel
The type code of every fan is composed as follows. Example:
RLM E6-3540-4W-17
 Index for motor size
 Motor:
 - W	 =	 3-phase current (IE2)
 - D	 =	 3-phase current
 - BI	 =	 Brushless DC motor with integrated control unit
 - BE	=	 Brushless DC motor with external control unit
 N° of poles:
 - 2	 =	 2-poles
 - 4	 =	 4-poles
 - 6	 =	 6-poles
 Impeller diameter
 (nominal 400 mm)
 Connecting diameter
 (nominal 355 mm)
 Specification
 - 6	 =	� Complete Plug Fan module (motor impeller unit, supporting
plate with inlet cone and motor stand on baseframe)
 Impeller geometry
 (Series RLM-Evo)
 Drive type
 - M	 =	 Standard motor
The evolutionary elements
L �The perfect profile
At the heart of the RLM Evo are the six blades with rounded inclined leading edges
and re-designed hollow profile.
They ensure minimised turbulence conditions in the impeller thus enabling the
extraordinary high efficiency of the fan.
Due to their special shape, the blades build up pressure evenly at all sections.
The result: Air circulates around the blades better and the turbulence tends to
dissipate.
This increases not only efficiency but also causes significantly lower noise.
L �The innovative high performance impeller
The re-designed high performance impeller makes RLM Evo unbeatable in matters
of efficiency. To ensure this we optimised the entire shape.
The special shape of the cover disc alone greatly improves turbulence. The width
and diameter of the impeller are in an ideal ratio to each other. The new hollow
profile of the blades ensured that the weight of the impeller could be markedly
reduced and that, at the same time, a high degree of stability could be reached.
Pressure losses on entry were greatly decreased. And at the exit, where losses had
been sustained before, the new impeller shape ensures additional available static
pressure.
L �The tailored drive
The new generation of our free running centrifugal fans not only have a perfect
impeller but also a precisely matched drive. For this reason, RLM Evo, already an
innovation in itself, is available with a cutting edge brushless DC motor. Together
with such a drive, the RLM Evo delivers high performance with particularly low
energy consumption. Whether during start-up or under base, partial or full load, the
efficiency exceeds that of a conventional AC motor in every situation.
Our drives with brushless DCs reach efficiencies of efficiency class IE3 and higher.
4
� 390
3 × 100
� 356k
ø10